(R-90~1315 REV., 1)
RESOLUTION NUMBER R-275203

ADOPTED ON FEBRUARY 26, 1990

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego, that
the City Manager be and he is hereby authorized and empowered to
execute, for and on behalf of said City, an amendment to an
agreement with SAN DIEGO COUNTY CERTIFIED DEVELOPMENT
CORPORATION, a copy of which is on file in the Office of the City

Clerk as Document No. RR- 275203" , to carry out the

Community Development Block Grant (CDBG) Program within the City
of San Diego, under the terms and conditions set forth in the
Agreement on file in the Office of the City Clerk as Document No.
RR-272557-1.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the expenditure of an amount not
to exceed ninety-four thousand two hundred and ninety dollars
($94,290,00) from CDBG Fiscal Year 1989 Fund 18525, is hereby
authorized, solely and exclusively for the purpose of providing
funds for the execution of the amendment to the agreement with
the San Diego County Certified Development Corporation.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Manager is hereby
authorized to extend the existing agreement for Certified
Development Corporation monitoring with George Peterson &
Associates from January 1, 1990, to June 30, 1990, a copy of
which is on file in the Office of the City Clerk as Document No.

RR-Z'?san’Z , and that the City Auditor and Comptroller is

hereby authorized to expend six thousand and sixty dollars

-PAGE 1 OF 2-



TRLT O T R
vel i .- .o
Vil by
M el
LI

S0 BAR-5 PH 4 ub

LI A - i
SFWILY P by Wiy te
R g e e
<R TR )
ERET L E Sl T
e
e

N
’:;}&i . »;’% ¥ 3 AN



($6,060.00) from CDBG Fiscal Year 1989 Fund 18525, for such
services for the period January 1, 1990, to June 30, 1990.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Manager is hereby
authorized to extend the existing agreement for Certified
Development Corporation monitoring with Quezada Navarro & Company
for the CDC year ending September 30, 1990, a copy of which is on
file in the Office of the City Clerk as Document No. RR-

275203"3, and that the City Auditor and Comptroller 1is

hereby authorized to expend five thousand six hundred and fifty
dollars ($5,650.00) from CDBG Fiscal Year 1989 Fund 18525 for
such services.,

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Auditor and Comptroller
is hereby authorized to transfer an amount not to exceed one
hundred and six thousand dollars ($106,000.00) from CDBG Program

Income Fund 18502 to CDBG Fiscal Year 1989 Fund 18525.

APPROVED: JOHN W. WITT, City Attorney

MKJ :mk :mxh
02/12/90
03/05/90 REV, 1
Or.Dept:Prop.
Aud.Cert:900693
R-90-1315
Form=r .none

R 275203

-PAGE 2 OF 2-



The City of San Diego
CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

CERTIFICATE OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE AC__9000693

ORIGINATING
DEPT.NO.: 070

IHEREBY CERTIFY that the money required for the allotment of funds for the purpose set
forth in the foregoing resolution is available in the Treasury, or is anticipated to come into the Treasury,
and is otherwise unallotted.

Amounl$ 106,000.00 Fund 18502
Purpose___Authorizing the expenditure of funds for San Diego Certified Development

endment. . -

Date February 6 1990 By: %‘/ln

U 'AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT

ACCOUNTING DATA

ACCTG. cyY JOoB OPERATION
LINE M FUND DEPT ORG. ACCOUNT ORDER ACCOUNT BENF/EQUIP | FACILITY AMOUNT
1 18502 9544 $ 106,000.00

TOTAL AMOUNT | ¢ 106,000, 00

FUND OVERRIDE O
CERTIFICATION OF UNENCUMBERED BALANCE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the indebtedness and obligation to be incurred by the contract or
agreement authorized by the hereto attached resolution, can be incurred without the violation of any of the
provisions of the Charter of the City of San Diego; and I do hereby further certify, in conformity with the
requirements of the Charter of the City of San Diego, that sufficient moneys have been appropriated for the
purpose of said contract, that sufficient moneys to meet the obligations of said contract are actually in the
Treasury, or are anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of the appropriation from which the
same are to be drawn, and that the said moneys now actually in the Treasury, together with the moneys
anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of said appropriation, are otherwise unencumbered.

Not to Exceed $

Vendor
Purpose
Date , 19 By:
AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT
ACCOUNTING DATA
ACCTS | Y | funp DEPT ORG. ACCOUNT ordBy | OFERATION | senrEQuIP | FACILITY AMOUNT
4
TOTAL AMOUNT

AC-381 (REV 3-86) FUND OVERRIDE G

FEB 261990 R-L?5203 AG__9000693




Passed and adopted by the Council of The City of San Diego on

by the following vote:

Council Members

Abbe Wolfsheimer
Ron Roberts

John Hartley

H. Wes Pratt
Linda Bernhardt

J. Bruce Henderson
Judy McCarty

Bob Filner

Mayor Maureen O'Connor

AUTHENTICATED BY:

(Seal)

CC-1276 (Rev. 11-89)

<
[¢)
Y]
w

ONSNNSERE
Ooooooooo

——— —

———

FEB 261990

Nays Not Present Ineligible

QDDDDDDDD
OoOoOoOoooooa

MAUREEN O'CONNOR
Mayor of The City of San Diego, California.

CHARLES G. ABDELNOUR

Resoluti
Number

Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California




